

Special 22 OF 2023.

Order No. 05 dated 28.07.23.

Total accused persons = 5.

1 accused person namely Animesh Tewari is produced from J./C.

4 other accused persons are on C. B.

All 4 accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

A power is filed on behalf of 3 accused persons namely Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi.

Seen. Kept with this case record.

A Bail Petition supported by one affidavit and one power is filed on behalf of the accused namely Animesh Tewari.

But, C. D. is not present. Without C. D., bail hearing can not be possible.

Call for C. D.

Regular P. O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 17.10.2023 for production, appearance and consideration of charge and 21.08.23 for hearing of Bail Petition dated 28.07.23 in presence of C. D.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
I./C.