

Special 22 OF 2023.

Order No. 26 dated 13.02.24.

Total accused persons = 6.

1 accused person namely Sushil Barman is produced from J./C.

5 other accused persons namely Ashis Kr. Tewari, Animesh Tewari, Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi – all on C. B. - are absent and file absent petitions.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

It is seen that further investigation is going on under the provision of Section 173(8) Cr.P.C.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 27.02.2024 for production, appearance of the accused persons and Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.