

Spl. Case no. 22 of 23

Order No. 28, dated 12.03.2024.

Accused Sushil Kr. Barman is produced from JC.

Accused Animesh Tewari, on bail, is present by filing hazira.

Accused Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder, Nitya Gopal Majee and Asis Kr. Tewari, on bail, are absent by petition.

Ld. P.P in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

I.O. namely Asim Mondal is physically present along with another SIT member SI Goutam Das.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition stating therein that the case is now pending for obtaining sanction order by the prosecution. The I.O. present before the Court submits that within a very short span of time it will be collected and will be submitted before this Court. He also files xerox copy of the communication with the Commissioner of School Education, WB, Directorate of School Education, Kolkata – 700 091.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

As per submissions of the Ld. P.P. and the I.O. as well as in view of the case record in hand, it appears that the charge sheet against all the accused persons have been submitted and only the supplementary charge sheet is to be submitted by the prosecution after obtaining the sanction order for accused Sushil Kr. Barman. In view of such position and as per prayer of the Ld. P.P., I direct personal appearance of the accused persons, namely Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder, Nitya Gopal Majee, Animesh Tewari and Asis Kr. Tewari before this court on the next date fixed, i.e. on 27.03.24.

To date for production of the accused person, namely Sushil Kr. Barman and filing supplementary charge sheet containing the sanction order for accused Sushil Kr. Barman positively.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cum
Judge, Special Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)