

Special 22 OF 2023.

Order No. 30 dated 09.04.24.

Total accused persons = 6.

1 accused person namely Sushil Barman is produced from J./C.

5 other accused persons namely Ashis Kr. Tewari, Animesh Tewari, Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi – all are on C. B.

4 accused persons namely Animesh Tewari, Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi are present and file respective hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused person namely Ashis Kumar Tewari praying for issuance of Production Warrant against him. The said accused person is on C.B. in this case and is in J./C. in connection with G.R. Case No. 253/2024 Suti PS Case No. 80/2024 dated 30.01.2024.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

Heard submissions from Ld. Defence Counsel concerned.

Prayer is allowed. Issue Production Warrant against the said accused person namely Ashis Kumar Tewari.

The case is at this stage for want of Sanction Order in respect of accused person namely Sushil Kr. Barman.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 14.05.2024 for production, appearance of the accused persons and for submission of Supplementary Charge Sheet containing Sanction Order for accused Sushil Kr. Barman.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.