

Order no. 06 dated 24 .06.24

Today is fixed for Charge hearing.

No steps taken by the parties.

Due to resolution taken by Local Bar.

Ld P.P. in-charge and ld defence counsel both are present.

Fix 13.02.25 for Charge hearing.

Accused as before The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl.Sess Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.