

Special 22 OF 2023.

Order No. 38 dated 16.12.24.

Total accused persons = 6.

1 accused person namely Sushil Barman is physically produced from J./C.

Another 1 accused person namely Ashis Kr. Tewari is also produced from J./C.

He is on C.B. in this case.

4 other accused persons namely Animesh Tewari, Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi – all are on C. B.

They take no step.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works today in view of resolution adopted by the West Bengal Law Clerks' Association owing to death of one of their members.

The case is at this stage for want of Sanction Order in respect of accused person namely Sushil Kr. Barman.

No such Sanction Order has been received so far.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 15.01.2025 for production, appearance of the accused persons and for submission of Supplementary Charge Sheet containing Sanction Order for accused Sushil Kr. Barman.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.