

Special 22 OF 2023.

Order No. 40 dated 15.01.25.

Total accused persons = 6.

All the accused persons namely Sushil Barman, Ashis Kr. Tewari, Animesh Tewari, Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi are on C. B.

1 accused person namely Ashis Kr. Tewari is produced from J./C.

He is on C.B. in this case.

5 other accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

A Supplementary Charge Sheet bearing No. 824/24 dated 23.12.24 containing Sanction Order from the Hon'ble Governor in connection with Suti P.S. Case No. 34/23 dated 19.01.23 has already been received. Seen. Kept with this case record.

The case is proceeded to its next stage.

Regular P. O. is on leave today.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 21.02.2025 for production, appearance of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00919
In charge.