

Special 22 OF 2023.

Order No. 53 dated 01.06.26.

Total accused persons = 6.

All the accused persons namely Sushil Barman, Ashis Kr. Tewari, Animesh Tewari, Purabi Biswas Dey, Anjana Majumder and Nitya Gopal Majhi are on C. B.

1 accused person namely Ashis Kr. Tewari is physically produced from J./C. He is on C.B. in this case ; but, is in J./C. in connection with another case.

Rest 5 accused persons are present and file respective hazira separately.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

1 witness namely Amar Kumar Seal, retired D. I. of Schools is present.

Regular P. O. is on earned leave today.

The witness is directed to appear positively on the next date fixed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 25.08.26 for production, appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, Berhampore,
Murshidabad.
In charge.